

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report #:	1200704559	- 00180469
-----------	------------	------------

Report Type:	Initial Report:	□ P	rosecutors Re	port:	Sup	plement: 🗵	Re-open:	☐ Assist	: Closing:		
Attachments:	Statements:	□ Те	letype: 🔲 Ph	otos:	□ Sk	etchmap: 🔲 E	vidence:	☐ Other:			
CFS NO 1200704559	12/14/2012	TIME 09:41	INCIDENT DATE 12/14/2012	TIME		RY OFFICER S, DANIEL E.		BADGE NO 0336	INVESTIGATING OFFICE MUDRY, MICHAEL K.		BADGE NO 0824
INCIDENT ADDRES						APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EXC Not Applicabl	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE e	CASE STATUS Active	

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT: 24-HOUR BACKGROUND ADAM LANZA

ACTION TAKEN:

As a standard procedural function a 24 hour background was conducted on the shooter. Information was derived from 911 calls, Police dash cameras, radio transmissions and witness statements.

Information gathered from the investigation has revealed an account of the shooter's movements and interactions from December 13th, 2012 at 0951 hours to December 14th, 2012 at 0951 hours. The times of 0951 hours were utilized because first responders had found the shooter deceased within room #10 on the morning of the 14th at 0951 hours. The background information is as follows:

On December 14th, 2012 a search warrant was executed on the residence of 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, CT., the residence of the shooter. Items seized during the execution of the warrant included a white plastic garbage bag (exhibit #58 – CFS12-00705354) which was found in the closet of the southeast bedroom, shooter's bedroom. The contents of the garbage bag are one GPS – Garmin Nuvi, 2010 Honda Civic paperwork, 6 Verbatim CD-Rs and handwritten notes regarding addresses to local gun shops. Some of these items would normally be carried inside a motor vehicle. Through several interviews and verbal statements made by Peter Lanza to Det. Kiely, Detectives know that the shooter regularly drove the 2010 black Honda Civic which was registered to his mother, Nancy Lanza. Upon examining the information from the GPS, I found that the last registered coordinates were on December 13th, 2012, which showed travel from Yogananda Street to Chimney Swift Drive and back to Yogananda Street from the times of 1409 hours to 1432 hours. Detectives also found that the shooter's mother was visiting a friend in New Hampshire on December 13th and didn't arrive back at her residence until approximately 2200 hours that night. Based on the GPS information and the fact that

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING	BEEN DULY SWORN DEPO	SES AND SAYS THAT: I AM TH	HE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT	PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN V				
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER P	OLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)	INFORMATION SECURED BY	MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE D	DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED	IN THE ATTACHED REPORT	THAT THE REPORT IS AN A	CCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION S	O RECEIVED BY ME.
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR LD#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR LD.#:
/TFC MICHAEL K MUDRY/			4653	130
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	J		- John Markey	

1200704559 Cont.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

the shooter's mother was out of town for the majority of the day and motor vehicle items were stored within the shooter's closet, it is reasonable to think that the data found on the GPS is related to the shooter's movements and not his mother's. After that movement, the shooter removed those items at some point from the black Honda Civic and placed them in his closet.

Detectives found that in the morning hours of December 14th, 2012, the shooter retrieved a .22 Caliber rifle and murdered his mother by shooting her four times in the head while she lay in her bed (Refer to case # 12-00705354.)

Sometime before 0935 hours, the shooter entered the main lobby of Sandy Hook School by shooting his way through the glass window. For the next several minutes the shooter fired multiple rounds murdering twenty-six children and teachers while wounding staff. At 0940 hours, the final shot is fired, which is the suicide shot killing the shooter. At 0951 hours, first responders located the shooter deceased within classroom #10 (Refer to CSP timeline.)

The shooter's actions over the remaining gaps in time through the course of the 24 hours preceding his death cannot be accounted for at this time.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:

/TFC MICHAEL K MUDRY/

INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:

REPORT DATE: 08/29/2013 11:57 am 04654 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

gt. Mhally

130